
Females
Ev Name First Sex Age Team Award Time

25 to 29
11 THARAUD Lauren F 25 NEM 1 4:09:28
11 BURROWS Stephanie F 26 CSMT 2 4:16:54
11 DRAKE Whitney F 27 NYCH NS

30 to 34
11 SARACINO Tobey-Anne F 31 NEM 1 3:28:16
11 PIZER Margaret F 32 MESC 2 3:45:45
11 OPLINGER Julie F 30 FXCM 3 3:46:08
11 THOMAS Leslie F 32 UNAT 4 3:59:15
11 BISCHOFBERGER Ann Marie F 34 METR 5 4:34:51
11 KYFF, Jennifer Jennifer F 33 METR DNF

35 - 39
11 DAVIDSON Michelle F 37 GSM 1 3:51:44
11 MOFFETT Erica F 37 AGUA 2 3:58:03
11 Tangoren-Masood Meryem F 35 AGUA 3 4:03:42

40 - 44
11 MacDONALD Marcella F 43 CONN 1 3:33:07
11 CLEVELAND Cleveland F 43 IM 2 3:40:31
11 SENER Patricia F 43 METR 3 4:07:23
11 MINNER Julie F 41 MACM SCR

45 - 49
11 FRY Elizabeth F 48 CONN 1 3:38:19
11 FALK Abigail F 45 NYCH 2 4:36:42
11 FORTOUL Karen F 46 NYCH 3 4:48:37
11 TULIAO Miriam F 46 METR DNF

50 - 54
11 Steadman-Martin Nancy F 53 GSM 1 3:31:23
11 CARENA Lori F 53 METR 2 4:42:08
11 Wilkinson-Megaw Susan F 53 GMUP DNF
11 ALLEN Pam F 51 O*H* SCR

55 -59
11 LOFTUS-Charley Shirley F 55 VMST 1 3:42:17
11 SPRINGER Phyllis F 58 NYCH 2 4:36:42
11 GILMORE Gael F 55 NEM DNF

Males
Name First Sex Age Team Award
19 to 24

12 CHARLEY Craig M 24 VMST 1 3:36:36
25 to 29

12 PORCO Filippo M 29 NCMS 1 3:43:07
12 SIKICH Chris M 28 NAST 2 3:52:36

30 to 34
12 SHARON Gil M 33 NEM 1 3:38:08
12 MAYDAK Jeffrey M 34 NAST 2 3:39:20
12 JOHNSTON Grant M 34 ANCM 3 3:42:11
12 BLUMENTALS Willy M 34 STVN DNF
12 WILDE Richard M 34 UNAT SCR
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Males continued
Name First Sex Age Team Award
35 to 39

12 MORSE Benjamin M 35 MESC 1 3:25:17
12 JOUBERT Kevin M 35 BATC-MA 2 3:41:38
12 ARTERS Shane M 38 ARIZ 3 3:49:51
12 HANLEY Michael M 39 REDT DNF
12 NAPE Steven M 38 UNAT-VA NS
12 McNULTY Robert M 38 NYAC SCR
12 THORN Donald M 39 UNAT SCR

40 to 44
12 DUGAN Jim M 44 BOZE 1 2:53:31
12 WAID Tim M 44 MOVY 2 3:29:15
12 SHERMAN Kevin M 43 NAST 3 3:29:22
12 BRANDT Mark M 41 IM 4 3:36:36
12 BARRA David M 42 ADMS 5 3:48:39
12 GALLEGOS Martin M 42 CONN 6 3:51:24
12 SMITH William M 43 METR 7 4:06:06
12 REEVES Brian M 44 NAST 8 4:18:22
12 TSCHANTZ-HAHN Michael M 40 CIBB 9 4:34:26
12 FARBER Jonathan M 40 AGUA NS

45 to 49
12 ROBINSON Dan M 49 PNA 1 3:23:40
12 SHTAB Steven M 45 METR 2 3:37:03
12 BLANKE David M 47 WAWA 3 3:45:14
12 HUGHES John M 45 BDGR 4 3:54:12
12 BELIVEAU Chris M 47 METR 5 4:16:26
12 LENCHNER Jonathan M 47 METR 6 4:16:40
12 VERGARA Christian M 49 AGUA 7 4:33:38
12 SCHLEIFMAN William M 48 NAST 8 4:57:29
12 HAMON Herve M 45 WPY DNF
12 MARTELL Rob M 45 HUMS DNF
12 GILLESPIE Thomas M 45 NYCH NS
12 ROTH Douglas M 45 MESC NS

50 to 54
12 STEWART Jim M 50 MINN 1 3:08:03
12 NEEDHAM John M 53 WM 2 3:30:16
12 LAUTMAN Scott M 54 PNA 3 3:33:32
12 CHALANDON Gilles M 50 AGUA 4 3:44:50
12 LLOREDA Carlos M 53 GOLD 5 4:16:36
12 Da PRATO John M 53 METR 6 4:42:25
12 ZWEIGENHAFT Burt M 54 METR 7 4:56:33

55 to 59
12 LAUGHLIN Terry M 56 ADMS 1 3:36:30
12 BAYLES Jim M 55 CONN 2 3:46:09
12 SHRUM John M 58 VMST 3 4:22:26
12 DRESSEL Dennis M 56 CONN 4 4:46:18
12 FINKELSTEIN Morris M 57 CONN DNF
12 GOLDSTEIN Allan M 58 NYCH DNF
12 ECKSTEIN Henry M 59 METR NS
12 WALLACE Richard J. M 59 GSM SCR
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Males continued
Name First Sex Age Team Award
60 to 64

12 SPENCE Thomas M 63 O*H* 1 5:12:15
12 EPSTEIN Paul M 61 CONN DNF
12 MEIER James M 63 METR DNF

65 to 69
12 MURPHY Dan M 65 NCMS 1 4:40:55
12 MADELL Rob M 65 METR 2 4:58:57
12 BRENTON Buz M 72 IAMA NS

Names Age Points
Fem NYC Hydras NYCH

Phyllis Springer F 58 51 1
Abigail Falk F 45 50  
Karen Fortoul F 46 56  

157  
Male NASTI BOYZ  NAST

Kevin Sherman M 43 7 1
Jeff Maydak M 34 18  
Brian Reeves M 44 45  
Chris Sikich M 28 33
   58

Mixed CTeam  CONN
Jim Bayles M 55 28 1
Dennis Dressel M 56 55  
Liz Fry F 48 17  
Marci MacDonald F 43 10  

55

TEAM Results
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Name First Sex Age Team Place Time
DUGAN Jim M 44 BOZE 1 2:53:31
STEWART Jim M 50 MINN 2 3:08:03
ROBINSON Dan M 49 PNA 3 3:23:40
MORSE Benjamin M 35 MESC 4 3:25:17
SARACINO Tobey-Anne F 31 NEM 5 3:28:16
WAID Tim M 44 MOVY 6 3:29:15
SHERMAN Kevin M 43 NAST 7 3:29:22
NEEDHAM John M 53 WM 8 3:30:16
Steadman-Martin Nancy F 53 GSM 9 3:31:23
MacDONALD Marcella F 43 CONN 10 3:33:07
LAUTMAN Scott M 54 PNA 11 3:33:32
LAUGHLIN Terry M 56 ADMS 12 3:36:30
CHARLEY Craig M 24 VMST 13 3:36:36
BRANDT Mark M 41 IM 14 3:36:36
SHTAB Steven M 45 METR 15 3:37:03
SHARON Gil M 33 NEM 16 3:38:08
FRY Elizabeth F 48 CONN 17 3:38:19
MAYDAK Jeffrey M 34 NAST 18 3:39:20
CLEVELAND Cleveland F 43 IM 19 3:40:31
JOUBERT Kevin M 35 BATC-MA 20 3:41:38
JOHNSTON Grant M 34 ANCM 21 3:42:11
LOFTUS-Charley Shirley F 55 VMST 22 3:42:17
PORCO Filippo M 29 NCMS 23 3:43:07
CHALANDON Gilles M 50 AGUA 24 3:44:50
BLANKE David M 47 WAWA 25 3:45:14
PIZER Margaret F 32 MESC 26 3:45:45
OPLINGER Julie F 30 FXCM 27 3:46:08
BAYLES Jim M 55 CONN 28 3:46:09
BARRA David M 42 ADMS 29 3:48:39
ARTERS Shane M 38 ARIZ 30 3:49:51
GALLEGOS Martin M 42 CONN 31 3:51:24
DAVIDSON Michelle F 37 GSM 32 3:51:44
SIKICH Chris M 28 NAST 33 3:52:36
HUGHES John M 45 BDGR 34 3:54:12
MOFFETT Erica F 37 AGUA 35 3:58:03
THOMAS Leslie F 32 UNAT 36 3:59:15
Tangoren-Masood Meryem F 35 AGUA 37 4:03:42
SMITH William M 43 METR 38 4:06:06
SENER Patricia F 43 METR 39 4:07:23
THARAUD Lauren F 25 NEM 40 4:09:28
BELIVEAU Chris M 47 METR 41 4:16:26
LLOREDA Carlos M 53 GOLD 42 4:16:36
LENCHNER Jonathan M 47 METR 43 4:16:40
BURROWS Stephanie F 26 CSMT 44 4:16:54
REEVES Brian M 44 NAST 45 4:18:22
SHRUM John M 58 VMST 46 4:22:26
VERGARA Christian M 49 AGUA 47 4:33:38
TSCHANTZ-HAHN Michael M 40 CIBB 48 4:34:26
BISCHOFBERGER Ann Marie F 34 METR 49 4:34:51
FALK Abigail F 45 NYCH 50 4:36:42
SPRINGER Phyllis F 58 NYCH 51 4:36:42
MURPHY Dan M 65 NCMS 52 4:40:55
CARENA Lori F 53 METR 53 4:42:08
Da PRATO John M 53 METR 54 4:42:25
DRESSEL Dennis M 56 CONN 55 4:46:18
FORTOUL Karen F 46 NYCH 56 4:48:37
ZWEIGENHAFT Burt M 54 METR 57 4:56:33

Raw Finish Overall



SCHLEIFMAN William M 48 NAST 58 4:57:29
MADELL Rob M 65 METR 59 4:58:57
SPENCE Thomas M 63 O*H* 60 5:12:15
KYFF, Jennifer Jennifer F 33 METR DNF
TULIAO Miriam F 46 METR DNF
Wilkinson-Megaw Susan F 53 GMUP DNF
GILMORE Gael F 55 NEM DNF
BLUMENTALS Willy M 34 STVN DNF
HANLEY Michael M 39 REDT DNF
HAMON Herve M 45 WPY DNF
MARTELL Rob M 45 HUMS DNF
FINKELSTEIN Morris M 57 CONN DNF
GOLDSTEIN Allan M 58 NYCH DNF
EPSTEIN Paul M 61 CONN DNF
MEIER James M 63 METR DNF
DRAKE Whitney F 27 NYCH NS
NAPE Steven M 38 UNAT-VA NS
FARBER Jonathan M 40 AGUA NS
GILLESPIE Thomas M 45 NYCH NS
ROTH Douglas M 45 MESC NS
ECKSTEIN Henry M 59 METR NS
BRENTON Buz M 72 IAMA NS
MINNER Julie F 41 MACM SCR
ALLEN Pam F 51 O*H* SCR
WILDE Richard M 34 UNAT SCR
McNULTY Robert M 38 NYAC SCR
THORN Donald M 39 UNAT SCR
WALLACE Richard J. M 59 GSM SCR


